MARK V1

Technical features of MARK V1 type Steam boilers
TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPISTIKA ATMOAEBHTQN TYIOY MARK V1

Type MARK 4.000
Tumog

Working pressure Bar 10
ligon Aeiroupyiag

Design pressure Bar 12

lNicon oxediaouou

Furnace backpressure mwc 100
ligon BaAduou kauong

Heated surface m2 80
Oepuaivouevn emipaveia

Water Chamber Volume lit. 7.800
Oykog YdpobaAduou

Power Supply Volt 3X400/N/PE
lNapoxn peouarog
Control voltage Volt 230

Bon6nrikn 1ox0¢

Frequency Hz 50

Suxvornta Asiroupyiag

Capacity kg/h 4.000

Auvauikémra kcal/h 2.400.000
kW/h 2.791

Efficiency 1% 90%

Amédoon

Efficiency using economizer Super Eco 1% 95%

Amédoan pe xpnon eéoikovountr Super Eco

Fuel consumption
KaravaAwaon kauaiuou

LPG (11.200 kcal/kg) kg/h 238
Diesel  (10.200 kcal/kg) kg/h 261
Heavy oil  (9.300 kcal/kg) kg/h 287

N.G. (8.600 kcal/m3) m3/h 310



Fuel consumption / Using Super Eco economizer
KaravaAwon kauaiuou / Me xprion eéoikovountn Super Eco

LPG (11.200 kcal/kg)
Diesel (10.200 kcal/kg)

Heavy oil  (9.300 kcal/kg)
N.G. (8.600 kcal/m3)

kg/h
kg/h
kg/h
m3/h

Dimensions
Aiaordoeis

Length / Mrikog

Width / MAgroc

Heigth / Ywog

Chimney / Kauvada

Weigth / Bépog Transport / Metagopd

Weigth / Bapog Operation / Aeimoupyia

Equipment sizing
Aiarouég e€omAiouou

Steam Valve / Arpogpdking

Safety Valve / Aopahiorixé

Blow down Valve / Bava orparowvag

Vent Valve / Bava e€aéowong

Surface Blow down Valve / Bava emaveiakric orparowvac
Water Inlet Valve / Bava vepou Eicédou

Steam Pipeline / swArva Aruou

Safety Valve Pipeline / SwAdva AopaAionikod

Feed Water Pipeline / SwArva Nepou Tpogodoaiag

Special notes
101aiTEPES ZNUEIWTEIS

mm
mm
mm
mm
kg
kg

DN
DN
DN
DN
DN
DN
DN
DN
DN

226
248
272
294

5.000
2.300
2.600
500
10.200
18.000

125
40
40
20
20
40

100
80
65



I Max. Altitude
Méyiaro uydueTpo

! Boilerhouse Temperature
O¢ppuokpacia Nefnrooraciou
I Toral hardness of feed water
OAIkny 2ZkAnpdtnta NepouU Tpopodoaoiag
I Phosphate

lMepiooeia PwopopIKwv

I Feed Water Temperature
O¢epuokpaaia Nepou Tpogpodoaiag

dh

ml

500

20-40

0,1

15-20

80 -100



	Φύλλο1

